subsequently filed a brief in compliance with this court’s order. (ECF No. 8.)     

This court has reviewed the current motion, and it appears to this court that the parties 

have conferred and agree that the amount in controversy in this matter will not exceed Seventy-

Five Thousand and 00/100 ($75,000.00) Dollars.  Because the parties have agreed that the 

amount in controversy does not exceed the sum of Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 

($75,000.00) Dollars, this court finds that it does not have original jurisdiction in this matter 

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1332.  As such, this court finds that remand is appropriate. 

For the foregoing reasons, this court GRANTS Plaintiff’s Motion to Remand Matter to